  PAP3200 Datasheet & Manual
Micropower Oy, Joensuunkatu 7 D, FI-24100, Finland
sales@micropower.fi, info@micropower.fi 1 JuRi Rev013 21.5.2020
PAP3200 Datasheet & Manual
Features:
Switched mode power supply/charger
Wide output range 0…320 VDC & 0…200 A

• Cyclic battery chargers including charging algorithms
• Temperature compensation, external LED, external ON-OFF
Model Input voltage range *) Nominal
output
voltage
Voltage
setting range
Current
setting
range
Maximum
output
power
Installation/dimensions
(width x height x depth)
PAP3200/12 70-264 Vac/70-369 VDC 12 Vdc 0-18 Vdc 0-200 A 3200 W Wall /bench 400x250x80 mm
PAP3200/24 70-264 Vac/70-369 VDC 24 Vdc 0-36 Vdc 0-127 A 3200 W Wall /bench 400x250x80 mm
PAP3200/36 70-264 Vac/70-369 VDC 36 Vdc 0-54 Vdc 0-95,5 A 3200 W Wall /bench 400x250x80 mm
PAP3200/48 70-264 Vac/70-369 VDC 48 Vdc 0-72 Vdc 0-64 A 3200 W Wall /bench 400x250x80 mm
PAP3200/72 70-264 Vac/70-369 VDC 72 Vdc 0-108 Vdc 0-42 A 3200 W Wall /bench 400x250x80 mm
PAP3200/110 70-264 Vac/70-369 VDC 110 Vdc 0-165 Vdc 0-25 A 3200 W Wall /bench 400x250x80 mm
PAP3200/160 70-264 Vac/70-369 VDC 160 Vdc 0-240 Vdc 0-20 A 3200 W Wall /bench 400x250x80 mm
PAP3200/220 70-264 Vac/70-369 VDC 220 Vdc 0-320 Vdc 0-14 A 3200 W Wall /bench 400x250x80 mm
*) Reduced power 70-230 VAC / 70-260 VDC, see Figure 2
Intelligent optional models (24V models as type designation example)
Model Option description Cable set
PAP3200/24AI Analog control by external 0–5 VDC voltage.